
IDAHO TRANSPORTATION DEPARTMENT 
3S2 STEERING AXLE PLOT REPORT - From 2004 Permanent Weigh-In-Motion Data 

District 6 - Rigby - US20 - 1.9 Mi. S. of Rigby C/L 
Monday 1 March Thru Wednesday 31 March 2004 
5 Axle 18 Wheel Commercial Vehicles Only 

 
Grosswt                                                                                                                                          Cum. 
Midpoint                                                                                                                                  Freq   Freq  
Percent 
            ‚ 
[0K-4K)     ‚*****                                                                                                                         197    197     
0.92 
[4K-5K)     ‚****                                                                                                                          156    353     
0.73 
[5K-6K)     ‚*****                                                                                                                         213    566     
0.99 
[6K-7K)     ‚****************                                                                                                              702   1268     
3.26 
[7K-8K)     ‚***************************************                                                                                      1690   2958     
7.86 
[8K-9K)     ‚*********************************************************************                                                        2965   5923    
13.79 
[10K-11K)   ‚****************************************************************************************************                         4286  10209    
19.93 
[11K-12K)   ‚***************************************************************************************************************************  5274  15483    
24.52 
[12K-13K)   ‚******************************************************************************************                                   3857  19340    
17.94 
[13K-14K)   ‚***********************************                                                                                          1513  20853     
7.04 
[14K-15K)   ‚**********                                                                                                                    422  21275     
1.96 
[15K-16K)   ‚****                                                                                                                          155  21430     
0.72 
[16K-17K)   ‚*                                                                                                                              52  21482     
0.24 
[17K-18K)   ‚                                                                                                                               13  21495     
0.06 
[18K-19K)   ‚                                                                                                                                5  21500     
0.02 
[19K-20K)   ‚                                                                                                                                1  21501     
0.00 
[20K-21K)   ‚                                                                                                                                4  21505     
0.02 
[21K-22K)   ‚                                                                                                                                0  21505     
0.00 



[22K-23K)   ‚                                                                                                                                0  21505     
0.00 
[23K-24K)   ‚                                                                                                                                0  21505     
0.00 
[24K-25K)   ‚                                                                                                                                0  21505     
0.00 
[25K-26K)   ‚                                                                                                                                0  21505     
0.00 
[26K-27K)   ‚                                                                                                                                0  21505     
0.00 
[27K-28K)   ‚                                                                                                                                0  21505     
0.00 
[28K-29K)   ‚                                                                                                                                0  21505     
0.00 
[29K-30K)   ‚                                                                                                                                0  21505     
0.00 
            ‚ 
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